OROZCO, DOMINIC
DOB: 09/06/1972
DOV: 03/14/2026
HISTORY: This is a 54-year-old gentleman here for routine followup.
Mr. Orozco has a history of opioid use disorder. He is currently on Suboxone. He is here for followup for this condition and medication refill. He states his last visit, he has had no need to seek medical, psychological, surgical or emergency care and today states he has no complaints.
PAST MEDICAL HISTORY: Reviewed and compared to last visit, no changes.

PAST SURGICAL HISTORY: Reviewed and compared to last visit, no changes.

MEDICATIONS: Reviewed and compared to last visit, no changes.

ALLERGIES: Reviewed and compared to last visit, no changes.

SOCIAL HISTORY: Reviewed and compared to last visit, no changes.

FAMILY HISTORY: Reviewed and compared to last visit, no changes.

REVIEW OF SYSTEMS: All systems were reviewed and were negative.
PHYSICAL EXAMINATION:

GENERAL: He is alert, oriented in no acute distress.
VITAL SIGNS:

O2 saturation 97% at room air.

Blood pressure 123/78.

Pulse 74.

Respiration 18.

Temperature 98.2.

HEENT: Normal.
NECK: Full range of motion. No rigidity. No meningeal signs.

RESPIRATORY: Good inspiratory and expiratory effort. No adventitious sounds No use of accessory muscles. No respiratory distress. No paradoxical motion.
CARDIAC: Regular rate and rhythm with no murmurs. No peripheral edema or cyanosis.
ABDOMEN: Soft. Nontender. No organomegaly. No rebound. No guarding. No visible peristalsis.
SKIN: No abrasions, lacerations, macules, or papules. No vesicles or bullae.
ASSESSMENT:

1. Opioid use disorder.
2. Medication refill.
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PLAN: PMP AWARxE was reviewed. Data from PMP AWARxE does not support drug-seeking behavior or medication diversion.
Urine drug screen was done in the clinic today. Drug screen was positive for Suboxone. Negative for unauthorized substances.

He was given the following medications refills.
1. Suboxone 8/2 mg SL film he will take one film SL b.i.d. for 30 days #60. No refills.
Rafael De La Flor-Weiss, M.D.

Philip S. Semple, PA
